conditions herein recited, the Optionor gives to the Optionee an irrevocable option to purchase 
within the time limit set out herein for acceptance, to purchase the lands and premises situated at 
627 Kirkwood Avenue, Ottawa, ON, K1Z 5X5 in the City of Ottawa, Province of Ontario, for 
One Million Nine Hundred and Thirty Thousand and Fourteen Dollars and Zero Cents 
($1,930,014.00) by payment of a bank draft or certified cheque to the Optionor's solicitor on the 
completion of this transaction, subject to any adjustments contained in this agreement or 
otherwise agreed-upon by the parties (the "Option to Purchase").  The parties agree that the time

[...]

that this accepted Option to Purchase may be exercised by the Optionee (e.g. until after February 
15, 2019).   

13. OPTION TO PURCHASE FACILITATION FEE:  As consideration for entering into this 
Option to Purchase agreement, the Optionee hereby agrees to pay the Optionor a monthly 
facilitation fee of Seven Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($7,750.00) (the 
"Facilitation Fee"), payable on the 15th of each month, with the first Facilitation Fee payment 
due on the 15th of the month following the waiver in writing of the Optionor's Congregation 
Approval condition.  The payment is due whether the Congregation remains on site or relocates.